TOWN OF PINCHER CREEK BOX 159, 962 St. John Avenue, Pincher Creek, Alberta T0K 1W0 Phone: 403-627-3156 Fax: 403-627-4784 Email: tax@pinchercreek.ca

www.pinchercreek.ca SCHOOL SUPPORT NOTICE Education Act, Section 149

(For property owned by individuals)

All individuals who own property located in a municipality where both a Public School District and a Roman Catholic Separate School District exist, are required to file this notice when a property is acquired. An individual may file a notice at any subsequent time.

Note: The cut-off date for school allocation changes is <u>December 31st</u> of the year prior to the current tax year. If forms are returned after December 31^{st,} the change to tax allocations will be made for the following tax year.

•••••

Tax Roll Number: _____

Legal Description of Property:

Civic Address: _____

Registered owner(s) of Property:

(name & mailing address)

Consistent with the Constitution of Canada, the School Act provides:

- 1. That individuals who are Roman Catholic MUST direct their taxes in support of schools to the Roman Catholic Separate School District.
- 2. That all other individuals MUST direct their taxes in support of schools to the Public School District.
- 3. Where 2 or more individuals (where 1 or more is Roman Catholic) own property, they MUST direct their taxes in support of schools to the Public School District and the Roman Catholic Separate School District in proportion to their ownership. (For example, if there are two property owners, one Roman Catholic and the other is not - the share would be 50% Public and 50% Separate.)

Therefore, I declare that:

I am of the Roman Catholic Faith	Yes	No	% of Ownership
Signature	Date		
I am of the Roman Catholic Faith _	Yes	No	% of Ownership
Signature	Date		Total 100%

The personal information requested on this form is being collected for the purpose of administration of the school portion of your municipal taxes in the Town of Pincher Creek, under the authority of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act and is protected by the FOIP Act. If you have any questions about the collection, contact the FOIP Coordinator at (403) 627-3156.